The works consist of a unique lot as follows:
The construction of farm to market road from Njenefor through Ndem to Bujong quarter {3.5km)
in Bamenda III Council area, Mezam Division of the North West Region

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is 25,000,000 (twenty-five million) FCFA.

, * 6. Participation and origin
Participation to this Invitation to Tender is opened to Cameroonian enterprises that are in

compliance with the fiscal laws.

7. Financing
Works which form the subject of this Invitation to tender shall be financed by the 2023 Public